

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.104 of 2015

Mr. Jagdish Shankarlal Gupta

...Applicant

Versus

Mr. Ram Narayan Tulsi Agrahari &
Anr.

...Respondents.

Mr. Shabana F. Sathe for the Applicant.
Ms P.P. Bhosale, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.

DATED :7th MAY, 2015.

PC.

Heard learned Advocate for the Applicant and learned APP
for Respondent No.2.

2. Issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on **24-6-2015.**

(JUDGE)