

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 104 OF 2015

Jagdish Shankarlal Gupta .. Applicant
v/s.
Ram Narayan Tulsi Agrhari ..Respondent

Mr. Shabana F. Sathe i/b S.P Associates for the applicant
Mr. Rajesh More, APP for respondent State

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED: 9th OCTOBER, 2015.**

P.C.

1. None appears for the applicant. Opportunity is given to the applicant to furnish spare copy within 7 days from today.
2. Thereafter, Registry to issue notice to the respondent/s returnable after 4 weeks.
3. In the event, the applicant fails to furnish spare copy within the stipulated time, the application shall stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. Stand over to 20th November, 2015.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)