

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 104 OF 2015

Mr. Jagdish Shankarlal Gupta

.....Applicant/Accused

V/s.

Mr. Ram Narayan Tulsi Agrhari

.....Respondent/Complainant

* * * * *

None for the applicant.

Mr. D.R. More, APP for State, respondent.

Coram :- Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.

5th February, 2016.

P.C. :-

1). The applicant is directed to remove office objections on/or before 4th March, 2016. If the office objections are not removed within the time granted, the Revision Application will stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)