

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.104 OF 2015

Mr. Jagdiah Shankarlal Gupta.] ... Applicant

Versus

1. Mr. Ram Narayan Tulsi Agrahari.]
2. State of Maharashtra.] ... Respondents

Ms. Garima Randawa i/b S. P. Associates for Applicant.
Mr. Shailesh Pal i/b V. R. Chavan for Respondent No.1.
Smt. Anamika Malhotra, APP for State.

CORAM :- A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE :- APRIL 05, 2016

P. C. :-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for respective parties.
2. **Admit.**

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)